North Dakota law.
BONDS.

YANKTON COUNTY.

CHAPTER 5.

An Act Authorizing the Yankton County Agricultural Society to Issue Bonds to Purchase a Fair Ground.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Dakota:

SECTION 1. That the Yankton County Agricultural Society Authorized be, and is hereby authorized to issue three thousand dollars in bonds, payable in five or ten years, with interest, payable at the rate of ten per cent. per annum.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and when to take after its passage and approval.

Approved, January 10th, 1873.